SAMY'S TRAVEL

Phone 415-799-9944 | Fax 415-358-4033 2601 Mission Street Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94110 www.samystravel.com | samy@samystravel.com

Samy's Travel Hajj Liability Terms & Conditions Form

Samy's Travel Hajj Liability terms & Conditions form dated for year 1438 (2018) The responsibility of Samy's Travel Hajj as the hajj operator and its agents is limited. Samy's Travel Hajj acts only as agents for the passengers in making arrangements for the airlines, hotels and buses or any other services in connection with the Hajj tour and assumes no liability whatsoever for injury, damage, loss, accidents, and delays or reason or defect, through the tour or as a direct or indirect act of God and dangerous incidents in the air, sea, land, fire and breakdown or machinery or equipment, acts of government or other authorities de jure or de facto, wars and weather declared or not, hostilities, civil disturbances, strikes, riots, thefts, pilferage, epidemics, quarantines, and medical or custom regulations or from any loss or damage resulting from improper passports and visas or other documents.

Samy's Travel Hajj will accept no responsibility of the airline to determine what procedures to follow. The policy chosen by that carrier shall be based upon their procedure and shall not be the responsibility of Samy's Travel Hajj and its affiliates. Samy's Travel shall not be responsible for any person missing any part of the program due to his/her negligence or absenteeism for any time during the Hajj tour and will not be responsible for any additional expense for their participation to rejoin the tour. Moreover, no changes will be honored after departures; as well as no refunds will be given for any service rendered not utilized.

A service fee of \$2000 for processing a Hajj visa will be charged for any visa stamped and not utilized for a Hajj trip with Samy's Travel Hajj.

Cancellation Fees and Penalties

30% of the paid amount after registration.

50 % of the package price if notified 12 weeks before departure.

75 % of the package price if notified 8 weeks before departure.

90 % of the package price if notified 4 weeks before departure

No refunds for partially used tickets or anyone who chooses to buy only land package. Any change of departure dates for the group, an extra charge will apply for schedule changes as applicable.

SAMY'S TRAVEL

Phone 415-799-9944 | Fax 415-358-4033 2601 Mission Street Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94110 www.samystravel.com | samy@samystravel.com

Checklist before Submitting Paperwork:

- 1. Passport
- 2. 4 Passport Photos in color with white background (Name & Passport Number written on back of photo)
- 3. Liability Form signed
- 4. Service Contract signed
- 5. Visa Application
- 6. Original Meningitis Vaccination
- 7. Copy of Marriage Certificate, Shahada letter, Birth Certificate, Letter of No Objection, and/or original Green Card (if applicable)
- 8. For Samy Hajj Package 1 \$6,440 (\$5,990 +300 Hajj Visa Fees +\$150 Zabiha (Qurbani).

For Samy Hajj Package 2 \$7,440 (\$6,990 +300 Hajj Visa Fees +\$150 Zabiha (Qurbani).

For Samy Hajj Package 3 \$7,740 (\$7,290 +300 Hajj Visa Fees +\$150 Zabiha (Qurbani).

For Samy Hajj Package 4 \$10,240 (\$9,790 +300 Hajj Visa Fees +\$150 Zabiha (Qurbani).

For Samy Hajj Package 5 \$10,740 (\$10,290 +300 Hajj Visa Fees +\$150 Zabiha (Qurbani).

For Samy Haji Package 6 \$13,740 (\$13,290 +300 Haji Visa Fees +\$150 Zabiha (Qurbani).

Leaving from San Francisco.

Please call (415) 799-9944 to schedule an appointment to submit all documents.

Name:		(as appears on your passport)
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Telephone No: () Mobile No.: ()
Name of Package:		City of Departure:
Signature:		
Date (MM/DD/YYY	Y): /	/